

19 Ct. Cases 531/2023 BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs.
MUMTAJ W/O LATE MOHD. RAFIQ (Vikas Puri)

02.09.2025

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Ojha, Ld. counsel for the
complainant.
None for the accused.

The counsel for the complainant submits that the matter was settled with the accused on 19.03.2024 for a total sum of Rs.33,860-, out of which the accused has paid Rs.11,055/- till date and that the last payment was made on 21.03.2024. In this regard, copy of a Payment Receipt is filed on record.

Put up for appearance of the accused and report regarding the balance payment on 17.02.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
02.09.2025