

16 Ct. Cases 531/2023
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. MUMTAJ W/O LATE
MOHD. RAFIQ
PS Vikas Puri

17.02.2026

There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Mr. Shlok Saini, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused in person.

The accused submits that she has made certain further payments, as per the settlement dated 19.03.2024. She has shown certain receipts in this regard. She further submits that the electricity meter has still not been installed at the impugned premises.

The AR of the complainant seeks time to look into the matter and to advance submissions qua the same on the next date.

Let the complainant file status report on the next date.

At request, put up on 16.03.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
17.02.2026